LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM
MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

ED ENTITY ID ED ENTITY NAME BANK CODE PAYMENT TYPE
AVERAGE REVENUE ADA
PAYMENT DAILY APPORTIONED PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT
NUMBER ATTENDANCE AMOUNT TOTAL ADJUST AMOUNT AMOUNT
SOLANO COUNTY
KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE
24800048 SOLANO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCAT T
NON PROP-20
01 1,718 $65,124.00 $1,908.60- $583.65 $2,492.25-
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL $65,124.00 $1,908.60- $583.65 $2,492.25-
PROP-20
01 1,718 $0.00 $61.38 $628.62 $567.24-
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL $0.00 $61.38 $628.62 $567.24-
NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED
01 $65,124.00 $1,847.22- $1,212.27 $3,059.49-
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL $65,124.00 $1,847.22- $1,212.27 $3,059.49-
24870524 BENECIA UNIFIED T
NON PROP-20
01 4,936 $187,108.31 $4,390.41- $1,676.89 $6,067.30-
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL $187,108.31 $4,390.41- $1,676.89 $6,067.30-
PROP-20
01 4,936 $0.00 $438.95 $1,806.09 $1,367.14-
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL $0.00 $438.95 $1,806.09 $1,367.14-
NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED
01 $187,108.31 $3,951.46- $3,482.98 $7,434.44-
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL $187,108.31 $3,951.46- $3,482.98 $7,434.44-

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

PAGE - 1018

RUN DATE 12/20/2013
TIME 15:52:51

PAID
AMOUNT

$63,215.40
$63,215.40

$61.38
$61.38

$63,276.78
$63,276.78

$182,717.90
$182,717.90

$438.95
$438.95

$183,156.85
$183,156.85



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID ED ENTITY NAME

AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY APPORTIONED
NUMBER ATTENDANCE AMOUNT

SOLANO COUNTY
KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE

A4870532 DIXON UNIFIED

NON PROP-20

01 3,548 $134,493.58

ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL $134,493.58
PROP-20

01 3,548 $0.00

ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL $0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM
MASTER REGISTER

01 $134,493.58

ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL $134,493.58
24870540 FAIRFIELD-SUISUN UNIFIED
NON PROP-20

01 22,367 $847,863.00

ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL $847,863.00
PROP-20

01 22,367 $0.00

ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL $0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01 $847,863.00
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL $847,863.00

FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

PAYMENT TYPE

BANK CODE

REVENUE
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL ADJUST AMOUNT
$16,618.29- $1,205.35
$16,618.29- $1,205.35
$2,918.97- $1,298.22
$2,918.97- $1,298.22
$19,537.26- $2,503.57
$19,537.26- $2,503.57
$8,769.70 $7,598.67
$8,769.70 $7,598.67
$8,876.07 $8,184.13
$8,876.07 $8,184.13
$17,645.77 $15,782.80
$17,645.77 $15,782.80

ADA

$17,823.
$17,823.

$1,298.
$1,298.

$19,121.
$19,121.

$1,171

$691.
$691.

$1,862

ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNT

64-
64-

22-
22-

86-
86-

.03
$1,171.

94
94

.97
$1,862.

97

$0.
$0.

$2,918.
$2,918.

$2,918.
$2,918.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.
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RUN DATE 12/20/2013

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE
BALANCE

00

97-
97-

97-
97-

PAID
AMOUNT

$117,875.
$117,875.

$0.
$0.

$117,875.
$117,875.

$856,632.
$856,632.

$8,876.
$8,876.

$865,508.
.77

$865,508

TIME 15:52:51

70
70

07
07

77



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID ED ENTITY NAME

AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY APPORTIONED
NUMBER ATTENDANCE AMOUNT

SOLANO COUNTY
KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE
A4870565 TRAVIS UNIFIED

NON PROP-20

01 5,518 $209,170.11

ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL $209,170.11
PROP-20

01 5,518 $0.00

ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL $0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01 $209,170.11
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL $209,170.11
A4870573 VACAVILLE UNIFIED

NON PROP-20

01 11,607 $439,985.06

ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL $439,985.06
PROP-20

01 11,607 $0.00

ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL $0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01 $439,985.06
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL $439,985.06

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM

BANK CODE

PRIOR YEAR
TOTAL ADJUST

$18,177.
$18,177.

$6,037.
$6,037.

$24,215.
$24,215.

$22,261.
$22,261.

$8,861

$31,122

64
64

.27
$8,861.

27

.91
$31,122.

91

PAYMENT TYPE

REVENUE

MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$1,874.
$1,874.

$2,019.
$2,019.

$3,893.
$3,893.

$3,943.
$3,943.

$4,247.
$4,247.

$8,190
$8,190

.23
.23

ADA

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$16,303.
$16,303.

$4,018.
$4,018.

$20,321.
$20,321.

$18,318

$4,614

$22,932.
$22,932.

.43
$18,318.

43

.25
$4,614.

25

68

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.
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PAID
AMOUNT

$227,347.
$227,347.

$6,037.
$6,037.

$233,385.
$233,385.

$462,246.
$462,246.

$8,861

$471,107.
$471,107.

RUN DATE 12/20/2013
TIME 15:52:51

70
70

.27
$8,861.

27

97
97



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID
AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY
NUMBER ATTENDANCE

SOLANO COUNTY

ED ENTITY NAME

APPORTIONED

AMOUNT

KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE

A4870581
NON PROP-20

01 14,917
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL

PROP-20

01 14,917
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED

$565,456.80
$565,456.80

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

24891210

NON PROP-20

01 356
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL

PROP-20

01 356
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

$565,456.80
$565,456.80

$13,494.84
$13,494.84

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

$13,494.84
$13,494.84

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM

BANK CODE

PRIOR YEAR
TOTAL ADJUST

$7,771

$2,647

$5,123.
$5,123.

DIXON MONTESSORI CHARTER

$8,418.
$8,418.

$2,130

$10,5409.
$10,549.

.12-
$7,771.

12-

.31
$2,647.

81-
81-

92

.49
$2,130.

49

41
41

PAYMENT TYPE

REVENUE

MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$5,067.
$5,067.

$5,458.
$5,458.

$10,525.
$10,525.

$120.
$120.

$130

$251
$251

94
94

.26
$130.

.20
.20

ADA

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$12,838.
$12,838.

$2,810

$15,649.
$15,649.

$8,297.
$8,297.

$2,000.
$2,000.

$10,298
$10,298

83-
83-

.85-
$2,810.

85-

68-
68-

.21
.21

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.
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PAID
AMOUNT

$557,685.
$557,685.

$2,647.
$2,647.

$560,332.
$560,332.

$21,913.
$21,913.

$2,130.
$2,130.

$24,044
$24,044

RUN DATE 12/20/2013
TIME 15:52:51

.25
.25



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID
AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY
NUMBER ATTENDANCE

SOLANO COUNTY

ED ENTITY NAME

APPORTIONED

AMOUNT

KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE

A4891261

NON PROP-20

01 147
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL

PROP-20

01 147
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

$5,572.31
$5,572.31

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

A4895056

NON PROP-20

01 476
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL

PROP-20

01 476
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

$5,572.31
$5,572.31

$18,043.67
$18,043.67

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

$18,043.67
$18,043.67

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM

ALTERNATIVE COOPERATIVE EDUCAT

BUCKINGHAM (ELISE P.) CHARTER

FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

MASTER REGISTER

PAYMENT TYPE

BANK CODE
REVENUE
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT
TOTAL ADJUST AMOUNT
$968.40 $49.93
$968.40 $49.93
$277.16 $53.78
$277.16 $53.78
$1,245.56 $103.71
$1,245.56 $103.71
$2,062.60 $161.71
$2,062.60 $161.71
$639.59 $174.16
$639.59 $174.16
$2,702.19 $335.87
$2,702.19 $335.87

ADA

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$918.
$918.

$223.
$223.

$1,141.
$1,141.

$1,900
$1,900.

$465.
$465.

$2,366.
$2,366.

.89

43
43

32
32

ACCOUNT

S

RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.
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RUN DATE 12/20/2013

TIME 15:52:

PAID
AMOUNT

$6,540.
$6,540.

$277.
$277.

$6,817.
$6,817.

$20,106.
$20,106.

$639.
$639.

$20,745.
$20,745.

51

27
27

59
59

86



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID

AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY
NUMBER ATTENDANCE

SOLANO COUNTY

ED ENTITY NAME

APPORTIONED

AMOUNT

KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE

A4895181

NON PROP-20

01 437
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL

PROP-20

01 437
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

$16,565.30
$16,565.30

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

A4895372

NON PROP-20

01 357
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL

PROP-20

01 357
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

$16,565.30
$16,565.30

MIT ACADEMY

$13,532.75
$13,532.75

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

$13,532.75
$13,532.75

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM

MARE ISLAND TECHNOLOGY MIT

MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

BANK CODE

REVENUE
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL ADJUST AMOUNT
$2,654.82 $148.46
$2,654.82 $148.46
$770.07 $159.89
$770.07 $159.89
$3,424.89 $308.35
$3,424.89 $308.35
$1,485.03 $121.28
$1,485.03 $121.28
$464.83 $130.62
$464.83 $130.62
$1,949.86 $251.90
$1,949.86 $251.90

PAYMENT TYPE

ADA

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$2,506.
$2,506.

$610.
$610.

$3,116.
$3,116.

$1,363.
$1,363.

$334.
$334.

$1,697.
$1,697.

75
75

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.
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RUN DATE 12/20/2013
TIME 15:52:51

PAID
AMOUNT

$19,220.12
$19,220.12

$770.07
$770.07

$19,990.19
$19,990.19

$15,017.78
$15,017.78

$464.83
$464.83

$15,482.61
$15,482.61



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID
AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY
NUMBER ATTENDANCE

SOLANO COUNTY

ED ENTITY NAME

APPORTIONED

AMOUNT

KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE

A4895913

NON PROP-20

01 608

ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL
PROP-20

01 608

ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

$23,047.37
$23,047.37

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

24895940

NON PROP-20

01 521
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL

PROP-20

01 521
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL

$23,047.37
$23,047.37

VALLEJO CHARTER SCHOOL

$19,749.48
$19,749.48

$0.00
$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL

$19,749.48
$19,749.48

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM

BANK CODE

PRIOR YEAR
TOTAL ADJUST

FAIRMONT CHARTER ELEMENTARY

$1,286.
$1,286.

$493.
$493.

$1,780.
$1,780.

$3,579.
$3,579.

$1,017

$4,597
$4,597

64
64

.73
$1,017.

73

.37
.37

PAYMENT TYPE

REVENUE

MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$206.
$206.

$222.
$222.

$429.
$429.

$176.
$176.

$190.
$190.

$367.
$367.

62
62

ADA

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$1,080.
$1,080.

$270.
$270.

$1,351.
$1,351.

$3,402.
$3,402.

$827

$4,229.
$4,229.

65
65

.10
$827.

75
75

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

$0.
$0.

PAID
AMOUNT

$24,334.
$24,334.

$493.
$493.

$24,827.
$24,827.

$23,329.
$23,329.

$1,017.
$1,017.

$24,346.
$24,346.

PAGE - 1024

RUN DATE 12/20/2013
TIME 15:52:51

12

73
73

85



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID ED ENTITY NAME

AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY APPORTIONED
NUMBER ATTENDANCE AMOUNT

SOLANO COUNTY
KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE

KINDERGARTEN THRU 12TH GRADE TOTAL
NON PROP-20
01 67,513 $2,559,206.58

ED TYPE NON-PROP TOT $2,559,206.58

PROP-20
01 67,513 $0.00
ED TYPE PROP-20 TOT $0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED
01 $2,559,206.58

ED TYPE Y-T-D TOTAL $2,559,206.58

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM

FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

MASTER REGISTER

PAYMENT TYPE

BANK CODE

REVENUE
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL ADJUST AMOUNT
$38,977.00 $22,935.95
$38,977.00 $22,935.95
$29,796.40 $24,703.08
$29,796.40 $24,703.08
$68,773.40 $47,639.03
$68,773.40 $47,639.03

ADA

ADJUSTMENT

AMOUNT

$16,041

$16,041

$8,012

$8,012

$24,053.

$24,053.

.05

.05

.29

.29

34

34

PAGE - 1025

RUN DATE 12/20/2013

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0
$0

$2,918

$2,918

$2,918

$2,918

.00

.00

.97-

.97-

.97-

.97-

TIME 15:52:

PAID
AMOUNT

$2,598,183.

$2,598,183.

$32,715.

$32,715.

$2,630,898.

$2,630,898.

51

58

58

37

37

95

95



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID ED ENTITY NAME

AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY APPORTIONED
NUMBER ATTENDANCE AMOUNT
SOLANO COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGES
B4870557 SOLANO
NON PROP-20
01 7,051 $267,281.35
ENTITY NON-PROP TOTL $267,281.35
PROP-20
01 7,051 $0.00
ENTITY PROP-20 TOTAL $0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01 $267,281.35
ENTITY Y-T-D TOTAL $267,281.35

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM
MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

BANK CODE PAYMENT TYPE
REVENUE ADA
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT
TOTAL ADJUST AMOUNT AMOUNT
T
$185,931.21- $2,395.41 $188,326.62-
$185,931.21- $2,395.41 $188,326.62-
$42,524.19- $2,579.97 $2,579.97-
$42,524.19- $2,579.97 $2,579.97-
$228,455.40- $4,975.38 $190,906.59-
$228,455.40- $4,975.38 $190,906.59-

PAGE - 1026

RUN DATE 12/20/2013

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$42,524

$42,524

00

.19-
$42,524.

19-

.19-
$42,524.

19-

PAID
AMOUNT

$81,350.
$81,350.

$0.
$0.

$81,350.
$81,350.

TIME 15:52:51



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID ED ENTITY NAME

AVERAGE

PAYMENT DAILY APPORTIONED
NUMBER ATTENDANCE AMOUNT
SOLANO COUNTY

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

COMMUNITY COLLEGES TOTAL

NON PROP-20

01 7,051 $267,281.35
ED TYPE NON-PROP TOT $267,281.35
PROP-20

01 7,051 $0.00
ED TYPE PROP-20 TOT $0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED
01 $267,281.35

ED TYPE Y-T-D TOTAL $267,281.35

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM

BANK CODE

PRIOR YEAR
TOTAL ADJUST

$185,931

$185,931

$42,524

$42,524

$228,455.

$228,455.

.21-

.21-

.19-

.19-

40-

40-

MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014
PAYMENT TYPE
REVENUE

ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNT

$2,395.

$2,395.

$2,579.

$2,579.

$4,975.

$4,975.

41

41

97

97

38

38

ADA
ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNT

$188,326.62-

$188,326.62-

$2,579.97-

$2,579.97-

$190,906.59-

$190,906.59-

PAGE - 1027

RUN DATE 12/20/2013

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE
BALANCE

$0.00

$0.00

$42,524.19-

$42,524.19-

$42,524.19-

$42,524.19-

PAID
AMOUNT

$81,350.

$81,350.

$0.
$0.

$81,350.

$81,350.

TIME 15:52:51

14

14

00

00

14

14



LOTMRRPT
LOTP0070

ED ENTITY ID
AVERAGE
PAYMENT DAILY
NUMBER ATTENDANCE
SOLANO COUNTY
COUNTY TOTALS
NON PROP-20
01 74,564
COUNTY NON-PROP TOTL
PROP-20

01 74,564

COUNTY PROP-20 TOTAL

ED ENTITY NAME

APPORTIONED
AMOUNT

$2,826,487.93

$2,826,487.93

$0.00

$0.00

NON PROP AND PROP-20 TOTAL COMBINED

01

COUNTY Y-T-D TOTAL

$2,826,487.93

$2,826,487.93

STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE - ACCTING DIVISION
LOTTERY EDUCATIONAL APPORTIONMENT SYSTEM
MASTER REGISTER
FISCAL YEAR 2013/2014

BANK CODE PAYMENT TYPE
REVENUE ADA
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT
TOTAL ADJUST AMOUNT AMOUNT
$146,954.21- $25,331.36 $172,285.57-
$146,954.21- $25,331.36 $172,285.57-
$12,727.79- $27,283.05 $5,432.32
$12,727.79- $27,283.05 $5,432.32
$159,682.00- $52,614.41 $166,853.25-

$159,682.00- $52,614.41 $166,853.25-

PAGE - 1028

RUN DATE 12/20/2013

ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

BALANCE

$0.
$0.

$45,443.

$45,443.

$45,443.

$45,443.

00

00

16-

16-

16-

TIME 15:52:

PAID
AMOUNT

$2,679,533.

$2,679,533.

$32,715.

$32,715.

$2,712,249.

$2,712,249.

51

72

72

37

37

09

09



